2022

SPITZS AND PRIMITIVE TYPES

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/27/22 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-4 34 3,051
03/26/22 205TH FCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 48
04/09/22 123RD BOXER SPECIALTY & 42ND JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 205
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-2 48
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/30/22 207TH FCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG 50
05/28/22 210TH FCI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB 15
06/11/22 117TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG,BIS 300
06/11/22 118TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG,BIS 300
07/09/22 13TH CTFI ALL BREED & 9TH SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-2 36
SPECIALTY
07/10/22 16TH CTFI ALL BREED DR EVY WIDJAJA BOB,BIG-2 45
08/06/22 12TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG 51
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/13/22 27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 314
BREED SPECIALTY

08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-2 64
08/28/22 124TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUNGCHEOL PARK BOB,BIG,BIS-3 145
09/10/22 268TH CCCI ALL- BREED TOMONORI AIZAWA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 228
09/10/22 269TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG-3 29
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 186
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-2 49
10/01/22 125TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUSAN BRUNO BOB,BIG 35
10/01/22 126TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG-2 32
10/08/22 274TH CCCI ALL- BREED PAMELA BROWN BOB,BIG-4 16
10/15/22 219TH FCI ALL BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 338
10/16/22 220TH FCI ALL BREED JIRA SATTAPUNKEEREE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 339
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB,BIG-2 52
11/12/22 45TH BFCI ALL-BREED CHAKKAPAN CHANTARASMEE BOB,BIG-3 48
11/19/22 129TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-4 14
11/19/22 130TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-3 16
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB,BIG-4 14
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/01/22 208TH FCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOBBIG,BIS-3 175 2,273
06/11/22 117TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-2 30
06/11/22 119TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 219
06/11/22 120TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WIPAS THAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-4 14
07/30/22 50TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 14
08/06/22 12TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WILLIAM THIO BOB 10
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/06/22 13TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 223
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 47
08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB 15
09/10/22 268TH CCCI ALL- BREED TOMONORI AIZAWA BOB,BIG-2 34
09/10/22 270TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG-2 42
09/11/22 271ST CCCI ALL- BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG,BIS 312
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-2 42
09/24/22 220th KCCI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 89
09/24/22 222nd KCCI ALL BREED SUTEESAK PAKDEETEVA BOB,BIG,BIS 190
10/02/22 127TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 320
10/02/22 128TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 238
11/06/22 284TH CCCI ALL BREED KEIKO KAWADA BOB 6
11/06/22 285TH CCCI ALL BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG,BIS-2 217
11/20/22 133RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JULIE KEENAN BOB,BIG-2 36
3
POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/09/22 123RD BOXER SPECIALTY & 42ND JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-2 47 1,994
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG 63
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-4 28
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
05/14/22 27TH FRF ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG,BIS-1 157
06/11/22 118TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-3 18
07/09/22  14TH CTFI ALL BREED & 10TH CHANG-YUN LEE BOB,BIG 50
SPECIALTY
07/10/22 16TH CTFI ALL BREED DR EVY WIDJAJA BOB,BIG-3 24
08/13/22  27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB,BIG-4 32
BREED SPECIALTY
08/14/22  28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-3 30
BREED SPECIALTY
09/03/22  126TH & 1ST CACIB CK-9CI ALL- RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 56
BREED
00/04/22 127TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG,BIS 82
09/04/22 128TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 8
09/10/22 269TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG,BIS-3 131
10/01/22 125TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUSAN BRUNO BOB,BIG-2 21
10/01/22 126TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG-3 20
10/08/22 274TH CCCI ALL- BREED PAMELA BROWN BOB,BIG-3 28
11/05/22 281ST CCCI ALL BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG,BIS 307
11/05/22 282ND CCCI ALL BREED SIDNEY BASCON BOB,BIG-2 32
11/06/22 283RD CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-2 33
11/19/22 130TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG 47
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 224
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 221
11/26/22 221ST FCI ALL BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG,BIS-2 335
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/27/22 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB 9 1,131
06/18/22 212TH FCI ALL-BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOB,BIGBIS-2 354
07/09/22  13TH CTFI ALL BREED & 9TH SACHIYO KITATANI BOB 4
SPECIALTY
07/09/22  14TH CTFI ALL BREED & 10TH CHANG-YUN LEE BOB 4
SPECIALTY
07/23/22 213TH FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND ROBERTSON BOB,BIG 57
08/06/22 12TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-2 34
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/10/22 268TH CCCI ALL- BREED TOMONORI AIZAWA BOB,BIG-3 21
09/10/22 269TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG-4 20
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-3 28
09/24/22 222nd KCCI ALL BREED SUTEESAK PAKDEETEVA BOB,BIG-2 16
09/25/22 223rd KCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 16
09/25/22 224th KCCI ALL BREED YOUNG CHUL PARK BOB,BIG-2 16
10/08/22 274TH CCCI ALL- BREED PAMELA BROWN BOB,BIG 43
11/05/22 282ND CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-3 25
11/06/22 283RD CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-3 26
11/06/22 284TH CCCI ALL BREED KEIKO KAWADA BOB,BIG-2 33
11/06/22 285TH CCCI ALL BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-2 31
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOBBIGBIS-2 282
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB,BIG-3 30
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BERNARD ONG BOB,BIG-2 31
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB,BIG-2 51
5
SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
11/05/22 280TH CCCI ALL BREED VALERIE JOAN HUTTON BOB,BIG-4 10 1111
11/05/22 281ST CCCI ALL BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-2 30
11/05/22 282ND CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOBBIGBIS-2 220
11/06/22 283RD CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIGBIS-3 123
11/06/22 284TH CCCI ALL BREED KEIKO KAWADA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 303
11/06/22 285TH CCCI ALL BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-3 16
11713122 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOBBIG-1BIS 347
11/19/22 131ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG 47
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BERNARD ONG BOB,BIG-3 15
6
POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/22 203rd FCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 216 1,023
02/27/22 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIGBIS-3 207
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB 8
04/30/22 207TH FCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 33
05/28/22 210TH FCI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG 55
06/18/22 211TH FCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOBBIGBIS-2 340
06/18/22 212TH FCI ALL-BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOB,BIG-3 26
08/27/22 122ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KARL LIN BOB,BIGBIS-3 138
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
7
AKITA, AMERICAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/22 203rd FCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB 4 774
02/27/22 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB 4
05/28/22 210TH FCI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 40
06/11/22 117TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-4 7
06/11/22 118TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-4 7
06/11/22 120TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WIPAS THAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-3 19
06/18/22 212TH FCI ALL-BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOB 4
07/09/22  13TH CTFI ALL BREED & 9TH SACHIYO KITATANI BOB 3
SPECIALTY
07/09/22  14TH CTFI ALL BREED & 10TH CHANG-YUN LEE BOB,BIG-2 36
SPECIALTY
07/10/22 15TH CTFI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-3 15
07/10/22 16TH CTFI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG 49
07/23/22 213TH FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND ROBERTSON BOB,BIG-2 48
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB 4
08/06/22 12TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-3 22
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/06/22 13TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-4 22
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/13/22  27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB 5
BREED SPECIALTY
08/14/22  28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-2 36
BREED SPECIALTY
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB 3
08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 247
08/27/22 121ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-2 32
08/27/22 122ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KARL LIN BOB,BIG-3 16
08/28/22 124TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUNGCHEOL PARK BOB,BIG-2 31
09/11/22 271ST CCCI ALL- BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-2 30
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB,BIG-3 18
09/11/22 273RD CCCI ALL- BREED MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-3 21
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-3 28
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB 1
11/26/22 221ST FCI ALL BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-4 21
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB 1
8
POMERANIAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
10/09/22 279TH CCCI ALL- BREED GABRIEL STIBEL BOB,BIG-2 35 750
10/16/22 220TH FCI ALL BREED JIRA SATTAPUNKEEREE BOB,BIG-3 37
10/29/22 106TH DCECI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 3
10/29/22 107TH DCECI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BIG,BIS-3 59
10/29/22 108TH DCECI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG 23
10/30/22 109TH DCECI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 12
11/05/22 280TH CCCI ALL BREED VALERIE JOAN HUTTON BOB,BIG,BIS 307
11/13/22 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-3 51
11/23/22 206TH IKCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG 14
11/23/22 207TH IKCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 98
11/23/22 208TH IKCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG 12
11/24/22 209TH IKCI ALL BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG,BIS 91
11/24/22 210TH IKCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 8
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
9

SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/18/22 212TH FCI ALL-BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOB,BIG-2 45 611
07/09/22  14TH CTFI ALL BREED & 10TH CHANG-YUN LEE BOB,BIG-4 26

SPECIALTY
09/10/22 270TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG-4 17
09/11/22 271ST CCCI ALL- BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-4 17
09/11/22 273RD CCCI ALL- BREED MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 130
10/08/22 276TH CCCI ALL- BREED LORELEI UY BOB 9
10/09/22 278TH CCCI ALL- BREED KELVIN NG BOB,BIG-2 33
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB,BIG,BIS-2 334
10

cHow cHow
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/09/22  124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-4 28 573

BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG 65
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/24/22  21ST CCCPI ALL-BREED & 25TH GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 24
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
04/24/22 23RD CCCPI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-2 25
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
05/01/22 208TH FCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-4 33
05/14/22 17TH FRF SPECIALTY & 28TH FRF AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS lii BOB,BIG-3 6
ALL-BREED
05/14/22 27TH FRF ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-3 6
05/15/22 29TH FRF ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 13
05/28/22 210TH FCI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-3 33
06/18/22 211TH FCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOB,BIG-3 38
09/04/22 128TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 4
10/08/22 276TH CCCI ALL- BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-2 34
10/09/22 277TH CCCI ALL- BREED STEFAN MITREVSKI BOB,BIG-2 33
10/09/22 278TH CCCI ALL- BREED KELVIN NG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 208
10/09/22 279TH CCCI ALL- BREED GABRIEL STIBEL BOB,BIG-3 23
11

SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/23/22 213TH FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND ROBERTSON BOB,BIG 43 568
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIGBIS-3 224
08/27/22 122ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KARL LIN BOB,BIG-2 30
10/08/22 275TH CCCI ALL- BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 33
10/09/22 279TH CCCI ALL- BREED GABRIEL STIBEL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 238
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
12
THAI RIDGEBACK
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/18/22 211TH FCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOB,BIG-4 24 540
08/13/22 27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB,BIG-2 36
BREED SPECIALTY
08/14/22 28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-4 16
BREED SPECIALTY
08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINETY BOB,BIG-3 45
08/27/22 121ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-3 31
08/28/22 123RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JESSICA MIN BOB,BIG-3 16
08/28/22 124TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUNGCHEOL PARK BOB,BIG-3 30
09/10/22 268TH CCCI ALL- BREED TOMONORI AIZAWA BOB,BIG-4 9
09/10/22 269TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG-2 30
09/10/22 270TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR M1 APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 229
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-4 13
10/01/22 125TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUSAN BRUNO BOB,BIG-4 1
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG-4 19
11/19/22 130TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-4 5
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB,BIG-2 31
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BERNARD ONG BOB,BIG-4 5
13
POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG 61 470
09/25/22 223rd KCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG,BIS-2 117
09/25/22 224th KCCI ALL BREED YOUNG CHUL PARK BOB,BIG 29
09/25/22 225th KCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 89
10/15/22 219TH FCI ALL BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG-2 43
11/12/22 45TH BFCI ALL-BREED CHAKKAPAN CHANTARASMEE BOB 16
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG-3 36
11/19/22 129TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-1 45
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB,BIG-4 34
14
ALASKAN MALAMUTE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/26/22 205TH FCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 23 446
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB,BIG-2 45
04/09/22 123RD BOXER SPECIALTY & 42ND JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-4 29
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-3 30
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-2 48
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/30/22 207TH FCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 34
05/01/22 208TH FCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-3 34
05/28/22 209TH FCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-4 17
05/28/22 210TH FCI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-4 18
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-3 24
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 49
08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINETY BOB 1
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-4 26
10/15/22 219TH FCI ALL BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG-3 33
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB,BIG-3 35
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
15
PHIL CH POMSADMIRER'S PREMIUM JAGUAR EDITION (THA) POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PT TOTAL
10/08/22 275TH CCCI ALL- BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOBBIGBIS-3 118 427
10/09/22 277TH CCCI ALL- BREED STEFAN MITREVSKI BOB,BIG,BIS 286
10/09/22 278TH CCCI ALL- BREED KELVIN NG BOB,BIG-3 23
16
PHIL CH CHALEE IRON BLOODED (THA) POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/09/22  13TH CTFI ALL BREED & 9TH SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG,BIS 381 409
SPECIALTY
07/10/22 15TH CTFI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 28
17
PHIL GR CH DISCOVERY CASHMERE SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/28/22 209TH FCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG 55 398
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG 55
07/30/22 48TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 8
07/30/22 49TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-3 3
07/30/22 50TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 66
07/30/22 51ST NOKCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 99
07/30/22 52ND NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 73
07/30/22 53RD NOKCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 1
08/06/22 13TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 38

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

18
PHIL CH BUZZ OF LADY PINK CARNATION AKITA, AMERICAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB,BIG-4 32 386
11/12/22 45TH BFCI ALL-BREED CHAKKAPAN CHANTARASMEE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 293
11/13/22 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-2 54
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB 2
11/19/22 129TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB 1
11/19/22 131ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB 1
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB 1
11/20/22 133RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JULIE KEENAN BOB 1
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BERNARD ONG BOB 1
19
PHIL CH SUNBRIAR COSMIC ENCOUNTER POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB,BIG,BIS 369 369
20
PHIL GR/AM CH FUSION KALARA'S CARBON COPY (USA) SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
10/02/22 128TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-2 25 323
11/20/22 133RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JULIE KEENAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 239
11/26/22 221ST FCI ALL BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-2 59
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
21
SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/24/22 21ST CCCPI ALL-BREED & 25TH GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 9 320
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
09/03/22 125TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG,BIS 83
09/03/22 126TH & 1ST CACIB CK-9CI ALL- RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 14
BREED
09/04/22 127TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-2 14
09/04/22 128TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 83
09/04/22 129TH & 2ND CACIB CK-9CI ALL- EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 9
BREED
09/24/22 220th KCCI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-2 16
09/24/22 221st KCCI ALL BREED MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 16
09/25/22 223rd KCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 9
09/25/22 225th KCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 15
10/29/22 106TH DCECI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 14
10/29/22 107TH DCECI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 18
10/29/22 108TH DCECI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-2 20
22
crow cHow
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 225 300
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB 14
10/02/22 128TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 12
10/15/22 219TH FCI ALL BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG-4 32
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB 17
23
SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/11/22 120TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WIPAS THAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 192 242
08/14/22 28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG 50
BREED SPECIALTY
24
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/09/22 13TH CTFI ALL BREED & 9TH SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-3 15 180
SPECIALTY
07/09/22 14TH CTFI ALL BREED & 10TH CHANG-YUN LEE BOB,BIG-3 31
SPECIALTY
07/10/22 16TH CTFI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-4 11
07/23/22 213TH FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND ROBERTSON BOB 4
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-4 23
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-4 31
09/11/22 271ST CCCI ALL- BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB 2
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB 2
10/08/22 275TH CCCI ALL- BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB 3
10/15/22 219TH FCI ALL BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB 5
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB 4
11/12/22 45TH BFCI ALL-BREED CHAKKAPAN CHANTARASMEE BOB,BIG-4 33
11/13/22 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB 4
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB 4
11/26/22 221ST FCI ALL BREED BANSON HSU BOB 4
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB 4
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

25

PHIL GR CH BAILEY OF LADY PINK CARNATION

DATE
06/11/22
06/18/22
10/01/22
10/02/22
10/02/22
10/08/22
10/08/22
10/09/22
10/09/22

SHOWCODE
119TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
211TH FCI ALL-BREED
126TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
127TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
128TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
274TH CCCI ALL- BREED
276TH CCCI ALL- BREED
277TH CCCI ALL- BREED
279TH CCCI ALL- BREED

JUDGE
GODOFREDO SALUD
TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM
SHARRAT SHARMA
PATRICIA CUTLER
EUGENE CHUA
PAMELA BROWN
LORELEI UY
STEFAN MITREVSKI
GABRIEL STIBEL

AKITA, AMERICAN

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB,BIG-3 18 174
BOB,BIG-2 43
BOB,BIG 33
BOB,BIG-2 26
BOB,BIG-4 1
BOB,BIG-2 30
BOB,BIG-3 21
BOB 1
BOB 1

26
CHOW CHOw
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
08/27/22 121ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG 45 164
10/08/22 275TH CCCI ALL- BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 23
11/05/22 281ST CCCI ALL BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-3 25
11/13/22 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-4 34
11/26/22 221ST FCI ALL BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-3 37
27
SHIBAINU
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB,BIG-4 28 143
07/23/22 213TH FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND ROBERTSON BOB 4
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB 4
08/13/22 27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB,BIG-3 35
BREED SPECIALTY
08/14/22 28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB 2
BREED SPECIALTY
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB 4
08/21/22 216TH FCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB 4
09/10/22 268TH CCCI ALL- BREED TOMONORI AIZAWA BOB 3
09/10/22 269TH CCCI ALL- BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB 3
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB,BIG-4 17
09/11/22 273RD CCCI ALL- BREED MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-4 20
09/17/22 217TH FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB 2
09/17/22 218TH FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB 2
10/08/22 276TH CCCI ALL- BREED LORELEI UY BOB 5
11/05/22 281ST CCCI ALL BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-4 10
28
CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/30/22 49TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-2 8 126
07/30/22 52ND NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 5
10/16/22 220TH FCI ALL BREED JIRA SATTAPUNKEEREE BOB 15
11/05/22 280TH CCCI ALL BREED VALERIE JOAN HUTTON BOB,BIG-2 30
11/12/22 45TH BFCI ALL-BREED CHAKKAPAN CHANTARASMEE BOB,BIG-2 68
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

PHIL HOF/JR CH KIRADASHI BROWN BEAR (ARG) AKITA, AMERICAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB,BIG 48 126
04/09/22 123RD BOXER SPECIALTY & 42ND JAE YONG KIM BOB 3

BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB 3
BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB 3
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/30/22 207TH FCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB 5
05/01/22 208TH FCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-2 40
05/28/22 209TH FCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 24

29
CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
09/03/22  126TH & 1ST CACIB CK-9CI ALL- RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 4 119
BREED
09/04/22  129TH & 2ND CACIB CK-9CI ALL- EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-2 12
BREED
10/29/22 106TH DCECI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 78
10/29/22 107TH DCECI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 7
10/29/22 108TH DCECI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-3 9
10/30/22 109TH DCECI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 9
30
SHIBA INU
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
11/06/22 285TH CCCI ALL BREED MAYCO LU BOB 4 109
11/12/22 44TH BFCI ALL-BREED RICK BERWICK BOB,BIG-3 37
11/13/22 46TH BFCI ALL-BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB 4
11/19/22 129TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-2 31
11/19/22 131ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-4 5
11/20/22 132ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED LADAWAN CHOTHITHADA BOB 1
11/20/22 133RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JULIE KEENAN BOB,BIG-3 21
11/20/22 134TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED BERNARD ONG BOB 1
11/27/22 222ND FCI ALL BREED CHIA-TAI PAI BOB 5
31
ALASKAN MALAMUTE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/22 203rd FCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-3 25 100
02127122 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 36
08/06/22 13TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-2 39
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
32
POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
08/27/22 121ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-4 30 95
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB,BIG-2 31
09/11/22 273RD CCCI ALL- BREED MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-2 34
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BREED
SIBERIAN HUSKY

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

PHIL/KOR CH BLAZING SOUL'S CHERYL (KOR)

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-3 46 95
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
05/14/22 17TH FRF SPECIALTY & 28TH FRF AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS llI BOB,BIG-2 16
ALL-BREED
05/14/22 27TH FRF ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-2 15
06/18/22 211TH FCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOB 18

33
PHIL GR/JR CH/JW'20 PLAY WITH ME DEI LEONI IMPERIALI (ITA)

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/26/22 205TH FCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB 11 94
04/30/22 207TH FCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 22
08/06/22 13TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB 11

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/13/22 27th IPCP ALL-BREED & 90th JI-HYE AN BOB 9
BREED SPECIALTY
09/11/22 271ST CCCI ALL- BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-3 29
10/01/22 125TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUSAN BRUNO BOB,BIG-3 12

34
PHIL/AM/JR CH ARCTIC BLACK WIDOW

SIBERIAN HUSKY

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/22 203rd FCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-2 41 90
07/10/22 15TH CTFI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 49

SAMOYED

PHIL HOF/INT/JR CH/PW'17/PDW'18 POLAR MIST N GLACIAL FIRE'S A SONG OF
FIRE N ICE (USA)

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/22 203rd FCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-4 23 86
02/27/22 204th FCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 41
03/26/22 205TH FCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB 5
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB 5
04/09/22 124TH BOXER SPECIALTY & 43RD DANIEL KWEE BOB 6

BCPI ALL-BREED
04/09/22 44TH BCPI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB 6

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

36
CHOW CHow
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/11/22 118TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-2 29 85
08/14/22 28th IPCP ALL-BREED & 91st YOON JEONG LEE BOB 9
BREED SPECIALTY
08/20/22 215TH FCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB 15
11/19/22 130TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-2 32
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
37
PHIL GR/KOR CH RED MANE BONA FOR BOSS DOG SCHOOL (KOR) CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
05/28/22 209TH FCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB 14 82
06/11/22 117TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-3 18
06/11/22 119TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-4 13
07/10/22 15TH CTFI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB 4
07/10/22 16TH CTFI ALL BREED DR EVY WIDJAJA BOB 4
08/28/22 124TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUNGCHEOL PARK BOB,BIG-4 29
38
PHIL CH ART MUAR SIBERIA (RUS) SAMOYED
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
10/09/22 278TH CCCI ALL- BREED KELVIN NG BOB,BIG-4 11 79
10/16/22 220TH FCI ALL BREED JIRA SATTAPUNKEEREE BOB,BIG-2 43
11/05/22 280TH CCCI ALL BREED VALERIE JOAN HUTTON BOB 3
11/06/22 284TH CCCI ALL BREED KEIKO KAWADA BOB,BIG-3 18
11/06/22 285TH CCCI ALL BREED MAYCO LU BOB 4
39
PHIL GR CH MYSTERIOUS MOON NOW OR NEVER (RUS) SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
03/27/22 206TH FCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS IlI BOB,BIG-3 44 72
09/11/22 272ND CCCI ALL- BREED JUI-MING HSUEH BOB 8
10/09/22 277TH CCCI ALL- BREED STEFAN MITREVSKI BOB,BIG-3 20
40
PHIL GR CH/DW'19 APPEAL JP MISANGA FLAWLESS (JPN) SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
08/28/22 123RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JESSICA MIN BOB,BIG 45 70
10/02/22 127TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG-3 25
41
PHIL CH ROYAL PAWS KINGDOM LIVRON CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
06/11/22 120TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED WIPAS THAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-2 30 63
07/30/22 50TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 4
07/30/22 51ST NOKCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-3 2
09/03/22 124TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 4
09/03/22 125TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-3 4
09/04/22 127TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-3 4
09/24/22 221st KCCI ALL BREED MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-3 7
11/23/22 206TH IKCI ALL BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-2 8
CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB 7 58
08/27/22 122ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KARL LIN BOB,BIG-4 15
11/19/22 131ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-2 36
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
43
PHIL GR CH FAB POMS A FIRE IN THE SKY POMERANIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
07/23/22 214TH FCI ALL-BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-2 39 54
08/28/22 124TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SUNGCHEOL PARK BOB 15
44
PHIL GR CH SHAPALI N ASCONS BOUNCING BEAT (CAN) SIBERIAN HUSKY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
11/13/22 47TH BFCI ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG-2 51 51
45
PHIL CH MUCHO GUSTA HOA OLA CHOW CHOW
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS  PTS TOTAL
09/11/22 273RD CCCI ALL- BREED MICHAEL HSIEH BOB 11 50
09/24/22 220th KCCI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-3 7
09/25/22 225th KCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-4 6
11/23/22 207TH IKCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 8
11/23/22 208TH IKCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-3 7
11/24/22 209TH IKCI ALL BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-2 7
11/24/22 210TH IKCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 4
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